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In 30 minutes, you will know
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Better use of 
clinician's time 
and outcome of 
consultations

Improved and 
trustworthy data 

Improved quality 
and patient 
empowerment

How a simple idea 

transformed the 

contact between 

patients and 

clinicians into a 

digital tool leading 

towards better 

treatment and 

patient quality 

when treating 

headache.



A tour of ”Sundhedsplatformen”

5

Health care information 

system for clinicians

• Patient records

• Medicine

• Documentation

• Rounds

• Operation booking

• Laboratory tests

Capital Region of 

Denmark incl. 

Bornholm and

Region Zealand

45.000 users in the 

clinic
Since 2016



A tour of ”Min Sundhedsplatform”
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Digital platform and app 

for patients

• Test results

• Message the hospital

• Book appointments

• Questionnaires (patient-

reported outcome)

• Access to medical record 

and notes

• Monitoring – e.g., blood 

pressure, saturation, pain 

management etc.

5.8 mill. citizens 

across Denmark. 

1 million of them have 

logged on to Min 

Sundhedsplatform

Collaboration between 

patient and clinician

600.000 downloads of 

the MinSP app
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Help us: what does 

patients perceive as 

quality?
1. Take out your phone

2. Scan the QR code

3. Describe in one word: what is quality according to 

patients?
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• 2.000 users in a 

digital patient panel

• 8 personas

• A focus group of 20 

patients and care 

takers 

Involvement contributes to 

quality

63%



Once upon a 
piece of paper



Who are we – The Danish Headache Centre and The It & 
Medico Technology Centre (CIMT)

• The Danish Headache Centre team initiated the 
idea of a digital headache calendar

• Doctors, nurses and secretaries involved from the 
start

• December 2021 collaboration with CIMT

• Headache calendar launched May 2022
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Sådan arbejder vi

A digital headache calendar – why?

Manual input 

in the system

Difficult to 

manage treatment



The headache calendar; the clinicians’ view
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Patient’s point of view – overview of pain medicine
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4%

14%

22%

38%

22%

Impression

Your impression of the digital 
headache calendar

Very good Good Neutral Poor Very poor

128 respondents completed

24%

20%

25%

35%

28%

25%
24%

39%

30%

Overview of days with
pain medicine

Insight into the pain
intensity

Overview of days with
headache/migraine

strongly agree agree neutral

The paper version didn't work well and sometimes 

got lost (…) I found an app myself and then 

transferred everything to paper straight away before 

meetings at CHPC. Now I always have it at hand and 

the doctor gets it (the data ed.) straight away. 

Definitely a fan.



The results – patient’s point of view

60%18%

22%

Does the clinicians’ acces to your data lead to 
a shared insight in your days with headache

yes

no

don't know
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The results – Patient’s point of view
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42%
41%

16%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

yes no don't know

Easier to get insight into own
illness

79%

10% 10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

Yes no don't know

Easier to give knowledge to 
DHPC



Pro’s and cons from the clinician's point of view

• Fast and accurate data presented to the 
clinicians before a consultation

• Data is valid: sensitivity of 84% and specificity of 
88% in diagnosing the headache day correctly

• More time to talk with the headache patients

• Easy to document the headache data in the 
medical charts

• Patients and colleagues are used to the old 
headache diary – changing old habits is a 
lengthy process

• There is a need for better visual presentation 
of data for the patients
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What have we learned?

1. Implementation of a digital headache calendar takes 
time and effort

2. Education of colleagues and patients are of key 
importance

3. Ask the patients and clinicians what they want

4. Refine the product if possible

5. Harvest data that can document your success or 
failures
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What is the future for headache calendars?
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Create other specific 

calendars for rare 

headaches and pain 

conditions such as e.g., 

cluster headache and 

trigeminal neuralgia

Monitor and tailor 

treatment for each 

individual patient based on 

the headache calendar 

data

Use headache calendar 

data in clinical trials



Moral and epistemic principles 
of involvement in patient 
safety incident response

Dr Siobhan McHugh
Senior Researcher, University of Leeds

On behalf of the Learn Together research project 
team
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What did we do?
Scan 
me!



What did we do?



What did we do?



What did we do?



How do they work together?



Central principles for involvement



Minimise harm, maximise learning

Reduce compounded harm

Epistemic motivation



S.McHugh@leeds.ac.uk

@skmc84


